

### **Global Headquarters**

Genetec Inc. 2280 Alfred Nobel Blvd. Montreal, Quebec H4S 2A4 Canada

T: +1 514.332.4000

## For Immediate Release

# Genetec Receives UL 2900-2-3 Level 3 (L3) Cybersecurity Readiness Certification

UL awards Security Center Omnicast VMS system with highest level of its Cybersecurity Assurance Program in 'Security and Life Safety' category

MONTRÉAL, 10 December, 2018—Genetec Inc. ("Genetec"), a leading technology provider of unified security, public safety, operations, and business intelligence solutions today announced that Security Center Omnicast™, its video management system (VMS), received the UL 2900-2-3 Level 3 cybersecurity certification. A long-standing advocate for cybersecurity and the 'Security of Security', Genetec participated in the UL evaluation process, which today validates its resilience against cyber-attacks with the highest Level 3 (L3) assessment certification.

UL's Cybersecurity Assurance Program (CAP) tests network-connectable products and systems against established criteria from the UL 2900 series of cybersecurity standards. Following a standardized methodology, the UL 2900-2-3 standard applies a three-tiered evaluation model, ranking with an increasing level of security for each tier. The Level 3, which has been achieved by Security Center Omnicast, includes a series of checks including fuzz testing, code and binary analysis, penetration testing, risk assessment methodology, and vulnerability testing.

"UL is a globally recognized safety and security solutions company dedicated to promoting safe environments. The UL 2900-2-3 certification was created with three possible levels of certifications to test physical security systems for cybersecurity integrity," said Chris Hasbrook, UL's Vice President & General Manager, Building & Life Safety Technologies Division. "After passing our most challenging testing processes, Genetec ranks at the top in its industry for cybersecurity resilience and trust," added Hasbrook.

"Many security companies claim to follow cybersecurity best practices, noting that their software and systems are 'hardened' against cyber-attacks. By participating in this certification process, our Level 3 ranking proves and validates the Genetec 'Security of Security' initiative—which we have been sharing with our channel partners, integrators, press, and end-users for many years now," said Mathieu Chevalier, Lead Security Architect, Genetec Inc. "We've always taken an active approach to architecting our unified security solutions with intelligent and fastidious attention to cybersecurity," added Chevalier.

For more information about Genetec Security Center Omnicast™, visit https://www.genetec.com/solutions/all-products/omnicast.

To visit the Genetec Trust Center and learn about risk assessment, visit: https://www.genetec.com/support/resources/trust-center/our-approach

#### **About Genetec**

Genetec Inc. is an innovative technology company with a broad solutions portfolio that encompasses security, intelligence, and operations. The company's flagship product, Security Center, is an open-architecture platform that unifies IP-based video surveillance, access control, automatic license plate recognition (ALPR), communications, and analytics. Genetec also develops cloud-based solutions and services designed to improve security, and contribute new levels of operational intelligence for governments, enterprises, transport, and the communities in which we live. Founded in 1997, and headquartered in Montreal, Canada, Genetec serves its global customers via an extensive network of resellers, integrators, certified channel partners, and consultants in over 80 countries.

For more information about Genetec, visit: www.genetec.com

© Genetec Inc., 2018. Genetec and the Genetec logo are trademarks of Genetec Inc. and may be registered or pending registration in several jurisdictions. Other trademarks used in this document may be trademarks of the manufacturers or vendors of the respective product.

## **Press Contacts:**

#### **North America**

Veronique Froment HighRez Veronique@highrezpr.com Tel: 603-537-9248